
 

CAMOTES ELECTRIC 

COOPERATIVE 
 

INVITATION TO BID 

for the 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF UTILITY VEHICLE AND BOOMTRUCKS FOR CAPEX PROJECTS. 

FOR THE CAMOTES ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (CELCO) 

Public Bidding No. 24-001 

Source of Funding:  CAPEX 2022 – 2026 FUNDS. 

CELCO invites suppliers to apply for eligibility and to bid for the hereunder list of items: 

 

Lot No. Quantity Item/Description 

Approved Budget 

for the Contract 

(ABC) 

Non-refundable 

fee (Php) 

1 
Separate 

sheets 
CLC-011 UTILITY VEHICLE   6,048,000.00 10,000.00 

2 “ CLC-011 BOOM TRUCKS  20,034,000.00 25,000.00 

 

The schedule of bidding activities is as follows: 

ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE 

Advertisement/Posting of Invitation to Bid APRIL 17, 2024  

Pre-Bid Conference APRIL 29, 2024  @ 10:00 AM 

Deadline of Submission and Receipt of Bids/ 

Bid Opening 
MAY 13, 2024  @ 10:00 AM 

Bid Evaluation MAY 13-14, 2024  

Post Qualification MAY 16-17, 2024  

Approval of Resolution/Issuance of Notice of Award MAY 24, 2024  

Contract Preparation and Signing MAY 30, 2024  

Issuance of Notice to Proceed JUNE 07, 2024  

 
Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in 
the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 10531. 
 
The complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased at the CELCO Office upon payment of non-refundable fee of ONE 
THOUSAND PESOS (P1,000.00) for FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND and below of the ABC/lot/bidder, THREE THOUSAND PESOS 
(P3,000.00) for FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND but not more than ONE MILLION of the ABC/lot/bidder and FIVE THOUSAND 
PESOS(P5,000.00) for above ONE MILLION but not more than FIVE MILLION PESOS of the ABC/lot/bidder, TEN THOUSAND 
PESOS (10,000.00) for above FIVE MILLION but not more than TEN MILLION of the ABC/lot/bidder, and TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND 
PESOS (P25, 000.00) for TEN MILLION and ABOVE of the ABC/lot/bidder. Deadline of purchase of Bidding Documents is on April 
29, 2024 @ exactly 9:00 am. 
 
The Pre-Bid Conference shall be open to all interested parties; however, only those who have purchased the Bidding Documents may 
participate in the discussion at said conference. 
The Pre-Bid Conference, Submission and Opening of Bids shall be held at Ocean Heaven Resort in Sitio Mangudlong, Brgy. 
Himensulan, San Francisco, Camotes, Cebu. 
The bidders shall drop their duly accomplished eligibility requirements, technical and financial proposals in two separate sealed 
envelopes in the bid box located at the above mentioned address. 
Interested bidders may obtain further information from CELCO Office at Mobile numbers 09088103423 (SMART) 
/09173220545(GLOBE) during office hours or email @ celcobactwg@gmail.com. 
 
CELCO reserves the right to waive any formality in the responses to the eligibility requirements and to this invitation. CELCO further 
reserves the right to reject any and all proposals, or declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract, and makes no assurance 
that contract shall be entered into as a result of this invitation without thereby incurring any liability in accordance with Republic Act 
No. 10531 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations. 

 

            

             

 

 

 

ANGELITO P. CUIZON 

Chairman, PBAC 

 

 

 

Noted by: 

 

EMMANUEL G. SUAREZ 

General Manager 


